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HR 787
No Social Security for Illegal Immigrants Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: Feb 17, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.  (Feb 23, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/787 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (74 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Heller, Dean [R-NV-2] R · NV Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Feb 17, 2011

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Feb 17, 2011

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA Mar 17, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Apr 15, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH May 5, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR May 5, 2011

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA May 5, 2011

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO May 5, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL May 5, 2011

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI May 26, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA May 26, 2011

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Jun 16, 2011

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Emerson, Jo Ann [R-MO-8] R · MO Jul 28, 2011

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jul 28, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Oct 25, 2011

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Sep 14, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Feb 23, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 17, 2011) 

No Social Security for Illegal Immigrants Act of 2011 - Amends title II (Old Age, Survivors and Disability Insurance)

(OASDI) of the Social Security Act to exclude from creditable wages and self-employment income any wages earned for

services by aliens performed in the United States, and self-employment income derived from a trade or business

conducted in the United States, while the alien was not authorized to be so employed or to perform a function or service

in such a trade or business.

Actions Timeline

Feb 23, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
Feb 17, 2011: Introduced in House
Feb 17, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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